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5 Douglas Square 
Rongotea Workshop 

   WOFôs 
Tyres   
Batteries 
Chain Bar Oil 
Phone Cards 
General Store 

Richard & Kim Good 
Ph/Fax:  06 324 8835 

email:  rongotea.garage@xtra.co.nz 
Open 7am - 6pm 

Monday - Friday 
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 31 January 2018 

  

Dear Parents / Caregivers / Friends of the School 

School Policies and Procedures go to: 
http://glenoroua.schooldocs.co.nz/ 

Username: glenoroua 
Password: policies 
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Student Absence/Bus etc 

Please do not text the 

school cellphone as often 

the texts are received too 

late or the next day.   

Please ring 329 7859 

2018 - Term dates are as follows: 

Term 1 - Wednesday  31 January - Friday 13 April  

     - Waitangi Day - Tuesday 6 February    

     - Good Friday - 30 March, Easter Monday - 2 April,  

       Easter Tuesday - 3 April           

Term 2 - Monday 30 April - Friday 78July  

            - Queen’s Birthday - Monday 4 June 

Term 3 - Monday 23 July - Friday 28 September 

Term 4 - Monday 15 October - Wednesday 14 December 

            - Labour Day - Monday 22 October 
 

Bell Times for 2018 

 9 - 11 -  first session 

 11 - 11.20 - Break 

 11.20 - 12.30 - second session 

 12.30 - 1.25 - Lunch 

 1.30 - 3.00 - third session 

Swimming Pool 
It has come to my attention that there has been a large number of people using our  
swimming pool. 
Some of these users do not have keys and have climbed fences to get in.  This is causing 
unnecessary damage and Mike Slade, our neighbour, has had to repair the shade cloth 
and clips. 
This pool is primarily for the use of our students and by extension their families - it is not 
a public pool. 
Please treat the pool with respect and care, it is an expensive asset we work hard to 
maintain. 
Any problems - please contact the school (8 - 5pm) or Mike Slade after hours. 

Ko nga pae tawhiti whaia kia tata, 

Ko nga pae tata, whakamaua kia tina 
 

The potential of tomorrow depends on what we do today 

If you wish to discuss your 

childôs learning with their 

teacher - please make an        

appointment after school - 

teachers are very busy preparing 

for the day between 8.30 and 

9.00am 

Swimming - this happens everyday - weather permitting.   

Class times are: Rm 1 - Yr 6 - 8 - 11.30 - 12.15 

    Rm 2 - Yr 3 - 5 - 1.30 - 2.10 

    Rm 3 - Yr 0 - 2 - 2.10 - 2.50 

If you could provide support during swimming - especially 

for the junior students, please contact the class teacher. 
 

Assemblies - see attached Term Calendar 

Please note there will be a short welcome back Assembly this 

Friday at 2.30pm. 
 

Hats - Hats must be worn by everyone during Term 1.  Also - 

no singlets/spaghetti strap tops (ie shoulders and stomachs 

covered).  Sunscreen is available.  
 

Clothes - Please label your children’s clothing including 

shoes. 
 

Lunches - Hotdogs, Pizzas available - $2.50 each 

                  Juices - $1.00 each 

    Moosies - $1.50 each 

These are available every day.  Orders and money to Mrs  

Taylor before school. 
 

Rubbish - Students are expected to take home all rubbish 

(wrappers, gladwrap, scrapes etc) from their morning tea and 

lunch. 
 

BoT Meeting - Strategic planning meeting Thursday 1      

February 7pm  
 

BoT Members 

Megan Gloyn  324 8025  Andy Davis 329 7966 

Frances Mullin 329 7956  Claire Pedley 324 8314 

Marcel Holtslag 324 8518  

Raylene Franks - Principal   Denise Ebbett - Staff Rep  
 

Senior Room Camp - Week 4 - Resolution Bay Camp  

Parent Helper Meeting 

This meeting is for the parents who are accompanying the 

children to camp at Resolution Bay, to discuss travel plans 

and organisation.  It is essential that all parents going to 

camp attend this meeting.  If for some reason you are    

unable to attend, please see Mr Lightbourne. 
 

Top School Competition 2018 

We need a parent to manage our Top School team at the Top 

School competition at the Rongotea Recreation grounds next 

Tuesday, Waitangi Day,  A team is being formed this week.  It 

you are keen to do this job, please talk to Mr Lightbourne     

before Tuesday.  Thanks 

Term Events 

¶ Thursday -  1 February - BoT 

Meeting - 7pm 

¶ Friday - 2 February - Assembly 

¶ Tuesday - 6 February - Waitangi 

Day 

¶ Thursday - 8 February - Manual 

¶ Thursday - 15 February - BoT 

Meeting - 7pm 

¶ Friday - 16 February - Assembly 

¶ Monday - 19 February - Friday 

23 February - Senior Room 

Camp 

¶ Thursday - 22 February - Manul 

¶ Friday - 2 March - Glen Oroua 

School Swimming Sports 

¶ Tuesday - 6 March and  

Wednesday - 7 March - 3 Way 

Conferences 

¶ Thursday -  8 March - Manual  

¶ Friday - 9 March - Te Kawau 

Swimming Sports 

¶ Friday - 16 March - Assembly 

¶ Thursday - 22 March - BoT 

Meeting 

¶ Thursday - 22 March - Manual 

¶ Friday - 23 March - Te Kawau 

Triathlon - Rongotea (Comp) 

¶ Friday - 23 March - Glen Oroua 

Reunion → 

¶ Thursday 29 March - Te Kawau 

Tabloids - Oroua Downs - Yr 1-

3) 

¶ Friday 30 April - Tuesday 3 

April Easter Break 

¶ Thursday - 5 April - Manual 

¶ Friday - 13 April - Assembly  


